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* Details to be issued 
 

All Nursery to P7 Parents 
are welcome to ANY 
Assembly 

  
 

Who? Date From  To Activity 

 

3rd Eco School 

Green Flag 

Silver Level 

P2 Wednesday 21 August 10.00 14.45 
 

P2 (27 pupils), CT, LA + 4 Parents to Edinburgh Book 
Festival: Kate Leiper & Karine Polwart 

P3 and P4 
 
 

Thursday 22 August 
to Thursday 10 October 
inclusive 
 

15.30 
 
 

16.30 
 
 

 

Tennis Coaching by Bill Fleming,  
LTA Accredited + Licensed Coach 
Details from our School Office  

P5 and P6 16.30 17.30 

P7 Friday 23 August 09.00 12.25 
 

P7 (24 pupils), CT, LA + 1 Parent to Edinburgh Book Festival: 
Last Lines with Gareth Williams 

Nursery to P7 Friday 23 August 09.10 09.50 Nursery to P7 Assembly led by Mr Lawson, Head Teacher   

P5 Monday 26 August 09.00 13.00 
 

P5 (31 pupils), CT + 3 Parents to Edinburgh Book Festival: 
Cressida Cowell: Triple Magic 

P6 Tuesday 27 August 10.15 14.15 
 

P6 (19 pupils), CT, 2 LAs + 1 Parent to Edinburgh Book 
Festival: Roger Stevens: Playful Poetry 

P4 Tuesday 27 August 11.00 15.15 
 

P4 (27 pupils), CT, 2 LAs + 1 Parent to Tales of Auld Reekie 
with Macastory 

Nursery to P7 Friday 30 August 09.10 09.50 Nursery to P7 Assembly led by P7   

P1 and P2 Wednesday 28 August 
to Wed 2 October  
inclusive  

16.30 17.30 

 

Tennis Coaching by Bill Fleming,  
LTA Accredited + Licensed Coach 
Details from our School Office  

P2 to P7 Wed 4 September to 27 
November inclusive, 
EXCEPT 16 October 

15.30 16.30 

     

Football Coaching organised by Midlothian Community 
Learning and Development 

Nursery to P7 Friday 6 September 09.10 09.50 Nursery to P7 Assembly led by P5   
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Who? Date From  To Activity 
 

 

P1 to P7 Friday 6 September to 
20 December inclusive, 
EXCEPT 18 October 

12.30 13.30 

 

Active Schools Judo with Davie Reilly 

P4 to P7 Monday 9 Sept to 7 
October inclusive 

12.45 13.20 

 

Active Schools Upbeat Dance  

P1 to P3 Monday 9 Sept to 7 
October inclusive 

15.30 16.30 

  

Football Coaching organised by Midlothian 
Community Learning and Development 

P5 (30 pupils) Tuesday 10 to Thursday 
12 September 

 

P5 Glasgow Learning Visit 
Organised and led by Mr Woods (P5 Teacher).  
Parent Helpers: Mrs Tulloch, Ms McDonald, Mr Scott. 
2 remaining pupils taught by Ms Blyth (P6 Teacher). 

P1 to P3 Tuesday 10 September 
to 8 October inclusive 

12.45 13.20 

 

Active Schools Fun Athletics with Craig Morton 

Nursery to P7 Friday 13 September 09.10 09.50 Nursery to P7 Assembly led by P6 (P5 are in Glasgow 10 to 12 Sept) 

Nursery to P7 Monday 16 September   Holiday for Pupils and Staff 

All Staff Tuesday 17 September   In-Service Education and Training Day 3   

Nursery to P7 Wednesday 18 September  All children resume 

All Parents Thursday 19 September 18.30 19.30 

 

Parent Council Meeting 
All parents are welcome to attend 

Nursery to P7 Friday 20 September 09.10 09.50 Nursery to P7 Assembly led by P4   

P4 (21 pupils) Monday 23 to 
Wednesday 25 
September 
  

P4 at Low Port Outdoor Education Centre, Linlithgow  
Organised and led by Mrs Clarke and Mrs Leonard (P4 Teachers). 
Parent Helpers: Mr Welsh, Mrs Mancini, Mrs Busson and Mr 
Cassidy. 5 remaining pupils taught by Mrs Leonard, Mrs Ketchion 
(Learning Assistant), and Mr Watson. 
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Who? Date From  To Activity 
 

 

P6 Monday 23 September 08.45 15.15 

 

P6 visit Edinburgh Castle  
*details to be issued 

P6 Tuesday 24 September 08.45 15.15 

 

P6 visit Museums of Edinburgh 
*details to be issued 

P6 Wednesday 25 
September 

08.45 15.15 

 

P6 Edinburgh City Tour and Dynamic Earth workshop 
*details to be issued 

Nursery to P7 Thursday 26 September   National Poetry Day 

Nursery to P7 Friday 27 September 09.10 09.50 Nursery to P7 Assembly led by P3   

P7 (15 pupils) Monday 30 September 
to Friday 4 October 

 

10th P7 Learning Visit to London  
organised and led by Mr Lawson, Head Teacher. 
Parent Helpers: Ms Liddle and Mrs McPartlin 
6 remaining pupils taught by Mr Martindale (P7 Teacher) and Mrs 
McNairn (Learning Assistant) 

 Wednesday 2 October    World Teacher Day 

Nursery to P7 Thursday 3 October  08.45  

 

Rag Bag Collection: Please place clean, dry, bagged clothes 
in the P4 to P7 Shelter. Bags will be issued 

Nursery to P7  Monday 7 October 16.00 18.30  

 

Nursery Parent-Staff Meetings  
and P1 to P7 Parent-Pupil-Teacher Meetings (1 of 3) 
The end time of the last appointment is 18.30. 

Nursery to P7  Wednesday 9 October 08.45 13.30 

 

In Community Room 2: the ‘school photographer’ takes 
photographs of individual pupils and with siblings  
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Who? Date From  To Activity 
 

 

Nursery to P7  Thursday 10 October 16.00 18.30  

 

Nursery Parent-Staff Meetings  
and P1 to P7 Parent-Pupil-Teacher Meetings (2 of 3) 
The end time of the last appointment is 18.30. 

Nursery to P7 Friday 11 October 09.10 09.50 Nursery to P7 Assembly led by P1A and P1B Together:  
Harvest Thanksgiving 
On entering the school at 08.45, could pupils please bring to the School Hall 
any donations of flowers / fruit / vegetables / groceries - to be distributed by 
P7 pupils to Senior Citizens from 11.00 to 11.45.  Thank you so much!  

Parents/Carers 
of Nursery to 
P7 pupils 

Friday 11 October 10.00 10.45 

  

Café for Parents operated by Community Pupil 
Voice Leadership Group  
(10.25 to 10.45 for Staff) 
 

Nursery  Friday 11 October 12.20  Break for Holiday 

P1 to P7 Friday 11 October 12.25  Break for Holiday 

All Staff Monday 21 October   In-Service Education and Training Day 4   

All Staff Tuesday 22 October   In-Service Education and Training Day 5   

Nursery to P7 Wed 23 October   All children resume   

P6 and P7 Wednesdays 30 
October to 4 December 
inclusive 

12.15 15.45 

 

 

* Skiing Instruction at Midlothian Snowsports 
Centre, Hillend:  (13.00 to 14.30) 
 

Nursery to P7  Wednesday 30 October 16.00 18.30  

 

Nursery Parent-Staff Meetings  
and P1 to P7 Parent-Pupil-Teacher Meetings (3 of 3) 
The end time of the last appointment is 18.30. 
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Who? Date From  To Activity 
 

 

P1 to P7 pupils 
with parental 
permission 

Wednesday 13 
November 

Tbc Tbc 

 

Nasal Flu immunisation Programme in Community Room 2. 

P1, P2 and P3 Friday 29 November  08.45 ERT 
13.20 

 

Excursion to the Royal Lyceum Theatre  
‘An Edinburgh Christmas Carol’ (10.15 to 12.15)  

P6 and P7 Thursday 12 December 12.15 ERT 
16.40 

 

Excursion to the Royal Lyceum Theatre  
‘An Edinburgh Christmas Carol’ (13.30 to 15.30)  

P4 and P5 Thursday 19 December 08.45 ERT 
13.20 

 

Excursion to the Royal Lyceum Theatre  
‘An Edinburgh Christmas Carol’ (10.15 to 12.15)  
 

Nursery  Friday 20 December 12.20  Break for Holiday 

P1 to P7 Friday 20 December 12.25  Break for Holiday 

All Staff Monday 6 January   In-Service Education and Training Day 6 

Nursery to P7 Tuesday 7 January   All children resume   
 


